PARX RACING - September 20, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $16,000. Three
Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 20 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Claiming
Races Not Considered In Allowances) (Allowance Horses Preferred). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)

Purse: $100,000

Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $101,230
Value of Race: $101,230 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $11,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $3,000, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Aug25 PRX* 6
13Aug25 >CNL?
3Sep25 SPRX®
19Aug25 *PRX*
3Sep25 SPRX®
3Sep25 8PRX?
19Aug25 *PRX®
11Sep25 ®BAQ*
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Taliesin (Pennington, Frankie)
Big Air (Sanchez, Mychel) #obs
Missy Sixtysix (Ruiz, Eliseo)

Polecat (Aguilar, Jean)

Snappy Ride (Haddock, Dexter)
Voodoo You Do (Lopez, Paco)
Frosted Lace (Correa, Julio)
Baby Sassicaia (Saez, Luis)

Fractional Times: 22.99 45.70 1:09.90

Split Times:
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner:

(22:71) (24:20) (12:28)

Breeder: Ernest Frohboese
Owner: Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.

Trainer: Solis, Jacinto

Scratched Horse(s): Et's Moon Maiden (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $245,649

Pgm Horse
6  Taliesin
4 Big Air

2 Missy Sixtysix

Win Place Show Wager Type
2.40 2.10 2.10  $1.00 Pick 3
3.20 2.60  $2.00 Daily Double
3.00 $2.00 Exacta

$0.10 Superfecta

Wgt M/E PP

119 Lb
119 Lb
122 L
119 L
122 L bf
122 L bf
119 L
122 Lf

$0.50 Trifecta

~NoOoOANOR WG

Final Time: 1:22.18

Start 1/4 1/2

1 11 11 1/2
6 52 32

7 72 41/2
2 3112 51

8 8 8

4 2Hea\d 21/2
3 6Head 61/2
5 4Head 71

Winning Numbers
7-9-6 (3 correct)

9-6

6-4

6-4-2-7

6-4-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Taliesin, Bay Filly, by Vekoma out of Here's to Life, by Into Mischief. Foaled Apr 14, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Payoff
24.60
13.40

7.20
7.20
4.30

Fin
19

22 1/2
31 3/4
44 1/4
5344
63 3/4
7412
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Pgm Horse Name

Taliesin

Big Air

Missy Sixtysix
Polecat
Snappy Ride
Voodoo You Do
Frosted Lace
Baby Sassicaia

Start

GO wHoOoON~NO PR

1/4
11
513/4
73314
3l

g5 3/4
o1
§33/4
412

1/2 Str

11 1/2 14

32 24

44 38

54 1/2 510 1/2
87 613 1/2
21 1/2 410

65 1/2 816

76 716

Fin

19

29

311 1/2
41314
517 1/2
618 1/4
722
g26 112

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.20*

5.40
15.70
84.20
42.70
11.30
92.50
18.20

Pool
36,307
30,689

148,779
54,324
93,562

Comments

2p, vigorous hand ride
bmpd brk,3p, 2nd best
4 wide upper,best rest
stalked3w, weakened
bmpd brk,by tired ones
inside, weakened
outside,2p turn, tired
tracked4w, stopped

Trainers: 6 - Solis, Jacinto; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Moore, Michael; 7 - Curry, Dee; 3 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Vega, Richard; 9 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 8 - Arriaga,

Antonio

Owners:

6 - Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 2 - Hardesty Stables; 7 -

Gryphon Investments LLC; 3 - Guerrero, Guadalupe J. and Orantes, Elmer; 5 - Bisso, Jr., Louis A. and Bisso, Scott; 9 - M and B Racing Stables,
Inc.; 8 -Antonio Arriaga;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TALIESIN set the pavr while in the two path and kicked clear on the turn and then drew off in the lane under a vigorous hand ride to prove much the best.
BIG AIR was bumped at the break, chased the pace and was three wide on the turn, proved to be no match for the winner while second best. MISSY
SIXTYSIX was allowed to settle early, advanced on the turn and came four wide into the lane but lacked the needed rally while besting the trest. POLECAT
stalked the early pace three wide and fell back on the turn and weakened. SNAPPY RIDE bumped with a rival atr the break and trailed early, two to three
wide on the turn and passed the tiring rivals. VOODOO YOU DO was well placed on the inside and weakened. FROSTED LACE chased the pace from the
outside, moved in and was in the two path on the turn but tired. BABY SASSICAIA tracked the pace four wide and stopped.

@®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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