## PARX RACING - September 20, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$16,000. Three

Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 20 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000 (Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances) (Allowance Horses Preferred). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: \$16,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008) Purse: \$100,000

Plus: \$1,230 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$101,230

Value of Race: \$101,230 1st \$60,000, 2nd \$20,000, 3rd \$11,000, 4th \$6,000, 5th \$3,000, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Aug25	6	Taliesin (Pennington, Frankie)	119	Lb	5	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	11 1/2	14	1 <sup>9</sup>	0.20*	2p, vigorous hand ride
13Aug25 <sup>2</sup> CNL <sup>1</sup>	4	Big Air (Sanchez, Mychel) ( sobs	119	Lb	3	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	22 1/2	5.40	bmpd brk,3p, 2nd best
3Sep25 <sup>8</sup> PRX <sup>3</sup>	2	Missy Sixtysix (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122	L	1	7	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	15.70	4 wide upper,best rest
19Aug25 <sup>5</sup> PRX <sup>4</sup>	7	Polecat (Aguilar, Jean)	119	L	6	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	84.20	stalked3w, weakened
3Sep25 8PRX6	3	Snappy Ride (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L bf	2	8	8	8	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	42.70	bmpd brk,by tired ones
3Sep25 8PRX2	5	Voodoo You Do (Lopez, Paco)	122	L bf	4	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	11.30	inside, weakened
19Aug25 <sup>5</sup> PRX <sup>8</sup>	9	Frosted Lace (Correa, Julio)	119	L	8	3	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	92.50	outside,2p turn, tired
11Sep25 8BAQ4	8	Baby Sassicaia (Saez, Luis)	122	Lf	7	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8	18.20	tracked4w, stopped

Final Time: 1:22.18

Fractional Times: 22.99 45.70 1:09.90

**Split Times:** (22:71) (24:20) (12:28)

Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Taliesin, Bay Filly, by Vekoma out of Here's to Life, by Into Mischief. Foaled Apr 14, 2022 in Kentucky.

VEKOMA \*\*SPENDTHRIFT\* Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

**Breeder:** Ernest Frohboese **Owner:** Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.

Trainer: Solis, Jacinto

Scratched Horse(s): Et's Moon Maiden (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$245,649

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Taliesin	2.40	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	7-9-6 (3 correct)	24.60	36,307
4	Big Air		3.20	2.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	9-6	13.40	30,689
2	Missy Sixtysix			3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	7.20	148,779
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-2-7	7.20	54,324
					\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-2	4.30	93,562

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
6	Taliesin	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/2	14	1 <sup>9</sup>		
4	Big Air	6	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>9</sup>		
2	Missy Sixtysix	7	$7^{3\ 3/4}$	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>11 1/2</sup>		
7	Polecat	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>13 1/4</sup>		
3	Snappy Ride	8	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>17 1/2</sup>		
5	Voodoo You Do	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>18 1/4</sup>		
9	Frosted Lace	3	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>16</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>		
8	Baby Sassicaia	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>16</sup>	8 <sup>26 1/2</sup>		

Trainers: 6 - Solis, Jacinto; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Moore, Michael; 7 - Curry, Dee; 3 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Vega, Richard; 9 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 8 - Arriaga,

Antonio

Owners: 6 - Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 2 - Hardesty Stables; 7 -

Gryphon Investments LLC; 3 - Guerrero, Guadalupe J. and Orantes, Elmer; 5 - Bisso, Jr., Louis A. and Bisso, Scott; 9 - M and B Racing Stables,

Inc.; 8 -Antonio Arriaga;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TALIESIN set the pavr while in the two path and kicked clear on the turn and then drew off in the lane under a vigorous hand ride to prove much the best. BIG AIR was bumped at the break, chased the pace and was three wide on the turn, proved to be no match for the winner while second best. MISSY SIXTYSIX was allowed to settle early, advanced on the turn and came four wide into the lane but lacked the needed rally while besting the trest. POLECAT stalked the early pace three wide and fell back on the turn and weakened. SNAPPY RIDE bumped with a rival atr the break and trailed early, two to three wide on the turn and passed the tiring rivals. VOODOO YOU DO was well placed on the inside and weakened. FROSTED LACE chased the pace from the outside, moved in and was in the two path on the turn but tired. BABY SASSICAIA tracked the pace four wide and stopped.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.